1/6
PS1600L Series
1600W Programmable DC Power Supplies
(With Touch Screen LCD Display)
Technical Specifications
Model PS
16-
100L

voltage more than 60V)
Optional Accessories
Description Ordering Code
Bus bars for series operation BBS
Bus bars for parallel operation BBP
Master/Slave Cable MSC
Increased output power (voltage by 10%) IOP10V
Increased output power (current by 10%) IOP10I
Output Cable OC
Input Cable (>2mtr) IC
Isolated Analog Built-in IAB
Isolated Analog External IAE
19” Rack mount kit RAK
Rack & Integration RAI
Analog connector CON
Polarity Reversal Switch with LAN PRD
Reverse Battery Protection BRP
External Blocking Diode BD
Software
Standard Datalogging & Sequencing Software DLS
Optional
Solar Simulation Software SSS
Battery Cycler (with external electronic load): BCS
Calibration
Report
Standard In-house (Traceable to National Standards) -
Optional NABL Accredited CAL-NA
Calibration Interval 12 months from the date of last calibration (Recommended)
NOTES:
Unit warm up time is 30 min.
Unless otherwise noted, specifications are warranted over the ambient temperature range of 0° to 50°C
*1:  Minimum output voltage guaranteed to maximum 0.2% of rated output voltage.
*2:  Minimum output current guaranteed to maximum 0.4% of rated output current.
*3:  Measured from 0 ~ 100% load at constant input voltage, at the sensing point in local sense.
*4:  Measured from 195~270Vac, at constant load.
*5: Measured in DMM
*6:  Measured in DSO with JEITA RC-9131C (1:1) probe
*7:  The maximum voltage on the power supply terminals must not exceed the rated voltage.
*8:  Measured from 0 ~ 100% load voltage change of units rated voltage at constant input voltage.
*9:  Measured at rated output voltage and rated output current.
*10:  Measured at rated output voltage.
*11. Measured at local sense, output set point 10-100%
Subject to change without notice
5/6